A

BY=LAiJ ITIBER 727,

BBEING A By-Law to provide for the borrowing of
the sum of 3Sixteen Thoussnd, Seven Hundred Dollars (316,700.00),
on Debenturcs to pay for the construction of Granolithic
3idewalks upon certain Streets hereinofter named in the Tovm
of North Baye.

WHEREAS pursuant to Construction By-Law Iumber 628,
passed by the HMunicipal Council of the Town of North Bay, on
the Ilineteenth day of September, One Thcuscnd, MNine Hurndred
and Twenty-one, and pursuant to Construction By-Law Number
654, passed by the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay
on the Tenth day of Augus} One Thousand, Nine Hundred and
Twenty-Two, Granolithic sidewalks have been constructed on
certain Streets in the Town of North Bay, hereinafter mentioned,
as an Local Improvement, under the provisions of the Local
Improvement Act.

AND VHERRB: 3 the total cost of the work is 3Sixteen
Thousand, Seven Huandred Dollars ($16,700.00) of which ITine
Thousand, Bighty-Four Dollars snd seventy-3even Cents ($9,084.77)
is the Corporntion's portion of the cost, and Seven Thoussand,
Six Hundred end FPifteen Dollars and Twenty-Three Cents ($7,615.23)
is the Owner's portion of the cost, for which Special issessment
Rolls hove been duly made and certificd.

.  AND WHERBAS the estimated life time of the work is

Ten (10) years.
AND VHERZAS it 1s necessory to borrow the said sum

of 3ixteen Thousend, Seven Hundred (316,700.00) Dollars on the
credit of the Corporation #nd to issue Debentures therefore,
bearing interest at the rate of Five ~nd One-Half per cent (5%%)
per cnnum, which is the amount of the debt intended to be
created by this By-Law.

_ AND WHERBAS 1t is expedient to make the principsl
of the said debt repaysble in yearly sums during the periocd of
ten years, of such amounts respectively that the aggregnte
smount payasble for principal snd interest in any yerr shall be
equal as nearly as mey be to the amount so peyable for principal
and interest in each of the other years.

AND WHERBAS 1t will be necessary to ralse rsnnually
the sum of Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars rnd
Fifty-rive Cents ($2,215.55), during the period of ten yenrs
to pay the said yearly sums of principel and interest as they
become due of which One Thousand, Two Hundred and Tive Dollasrs
and Twenty-Seven (31,205.27) Cents is required to pey the
Corporation's portion of the cost ond interest thereon, ond
One Thousand, Ten Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents ($1,010.28)

is reguired to pay the Owner's portion of the cost »nd interest
thereon.

LD WHEREAS the zmount of the whole rateable
property of the Municipality, according to the lnst Revised '
Assessment Roll is S5ix Million, Two Hundred end Fifty-One Thousond,
One Hundred and Ninety ($6,251,190.00) Dollers.

AUD WHERE"S the amount of the existing Debenture
Debt of the Corporation, exclusive of Loecel Improvement Debts,
. secured by speciol rates of assessments, is Nine Hundred and
Kleven Thousand, Two Hundred ~nd Thirty-Cnec Dollars ond Fifty
Cents ($911,231.50), =2nd no part of the princinal or intervest
is in arrear.



-y

RA

R LS

-2-

THERUFORE THE MUNICIPAL COULCIL OF THE CORPCRATICHN

. of -the.Town of North Bay enascts as.follows:-

THAT for the purpose aforesaid there shall be
borrowed on the credit of the Corporation the sum. of Sixteen
Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($16,700,00), end Debentures
shall be issued therefor in sums of not less than One Hundred
Dollars ($5100.00) each, snd bearing interest at the rate of
Five and One=Half Per Cent (54%%) per ocnnum, =nd having coupons
attached thereto for the payment of the interest.

THAT the Debentures shall 211l bear the same date and
shall be issued within two years after the day on which this
By-Law is passed, and may bear any date within such two years,
end shall be payable in Ten (10) =nnual instalments, during
the Ten (10) years next after the time when the some are issued,
and the respective amounts of principal and interest payable in
each of such years shall be as follows:-

NO.

YEAR INTERAST PRINCIPAL TOTAL
—51. 1925, 918,50, 1297.05. . 2215.55.
24 1926, 847.16. 1368.39. . 2215.55.
3, 1927, - - 771.90. 1443,65, - 2215455
4, 1928+ 692.49. 1523.06. 2215.55.
5. 1929. 608.74, 1606.81. 22154554
6. 1930. 520435, 1695.20. 2215.55.
7. 1931, 427,12, 1788.43. 2215.55.
8. 1932, 328,176, 1886479, 22154554
9. 1933. 224.98. 1990.57. 2215.55.
10. 1934, 115.50. 2100.05, 2215.55.
5,455.50; 16,700.00. 22,155.50.

The Debentures as to both principal =ond interest
shall be expressed in Canadien Currency, and shall be payable
at the Royal Bank of Cenada, North B2y, Ontario.

The IMayor of the Corporation shall sign and issue
the Debentures and interest coupons, and the some shrll also
be signed by the Treasurer of the Corvoration, ~nd the
Debentures shall be sealed with the Secl of the Corporation.

The Sidewalks referred to herein are set forth in
Schedule "Ai" hereto attached and which forms pert of this
By-TLaw.



During the ten years the currency of the Debentures
the sum of Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars rnd
Fifty-Pive Cents (§2,215.55), shall be raised annunlly for
the payment of the debt ond interest as follows: -

The sum of One Thousand, Two Hundred and Tive
Dollurs and Twenty-Seven Cents (§1,205.27) shall be raised
annually for the payments of the Corporationts portion of the
cost and interest thereon, &nd shall be levied and raised
snnually by & speclrl rate sufficient therefore over and
above all other rates, on all rateable property in the

Municipality, &t the same time =2nd in the same menner os other
rates.

For payment of the Qvmert's portion of the cost cnd
the interest thereon, the special aossessments set forth in
said special assessment rolls are hereby imposed upon the
lands liable therefore as therein set forth, which said speciol
asgessments, with a sum sufficient to cover "interest thereon ot
the rate aforesaid shall be payable in ten annual instalments
of One Thousand, Ten Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents ($1,010.28)
each, and for that purpose the speciacl annual rates per foot
frontage set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached sre hereby
imposed upon each lot entered in the respective assessment
roll, wsccording to the assessed frontage thereof, over and
above all other rates and taxes, which srid sSpecial rates
shall be collested annually by the Collector of taxes for

the Corporation at the same time and in the same manner os
other rates.

The Debentures may contain any clause providing for
the registration thereof, authorized by any statute relwtlng

to Munlcipdl Debentures in force at the tlle of the issue
thereof.

The amount of the loan suthorized by this By-Law
may be consolidated with the amount of any loan authorized
by other Local Improvement By-Laws, by including the scme
with such other loans in =2 oonsolidatlng By-Law and authorizing
the borrowing of the nggregate thereof as one loan, and the
issue of Debentures for such loan on one cons ncuhve iamae,

pursuant to the provisions of the 3tatute in thet behqlf.

This By-Law shall take effect on the day of the
flnal passing thereof, .

PASCED in Open Council this 17th day of
November, A. D. 1924,

oooo/j{ A[\L.Q./. o/?’o,-- :f_.,f;:‘fi.... .24%(.(.1./&4,(/ < P /;,'
./

MAYOR c1 3R

¢ |04 ﬁm’“ |
e e

/le N I“C(,LW/”-



cer g

THIS IS SCHEOULE "A" referred to in By-Law Number
727, cuthori,ing the borrowing of the sum of SIXTEEN THOUS D,
SEVEN HULIDEGD DOLLARS ($16,700.00), to pey for the Construction
of Granolithic Sidewalks, in the Town of Iiorth Bay.

Annusl rate per

No. of Side of .
Worke STREET Street From To Foot Frontage.
Construction By-Law 628, d
~ 1. inn Street.  Esst.  Stenley St. Rose ave. 17.01
Construction By-Law 654.
—2. McPhsil St. Bast. Front St. School. 16.435
b Wyld Street, Bast. Pourth Ave. Fifth Ave. ©12.26
— 4. Third Avenue. North. Wyld Street. Ferguson 5t. 22,1
— 5. First Street. West. Ferguson St. Fraser 'St. 22.64
- 6. Perguson St. West. Pifth Avenue. North 101.2 Ft.18.62
~ T Ferguson 3t. West. Fourth ﬂve. PML{th Ave. 19.645
- 8, Perguson GLte. Weste First ive. Second Ave. TownPerk
Property
- 9 Third Avenue. North. Ferguson St. TFraser 3t 14,224
-~ 10. TFourth Avenue. North‘. Fraser St. Cessells St 08,635
~ 1ll,. Pirst étreet. Enste Fraser St. Cassells St. 10.377
— 12. ’Second Avenue., North. Wyld Street, $herbrooke Ste 11.675
- 13+ Xlock aAvenue. East. Pront St. Sub-Way. 16.423
- 1l4. pront Street. North. 1McLeod St. Kchoe St. 11.17
- 15. rpront Street.  North. Kehoe St. Ot'Brien St. 10.7835
—~16. MeIntyre St. South. Bell St. West 374.5 Tt. 08.5655
~ 17. praser St. West. First ivee. Second Ave. 10.406

=<




A

CAPTRUES \{;,,
Meer) T

ONTARIO

THE ONTARIO RAILWAY AND
MuniciPAL BoArRD

Tuesday, the Ninth Day of December, A.D.,1924

)
Te M. MeIntyre, Esqe,K.Ce, ( IN THE MATTER of the
Chairman, and YApplication of the Corpora-
{(tion of the Town of Horth
J. A, Ellie, Eed., )Bay, under Section 295 of
Cormi spioner. ("The Conerolidated NMunicipal
)Aet,1922", for validation
of ite By-law Ho. 727, and
the debentures thereunder --
(816,700.00 for Granolithio
Sidewalke -- Local Improvew
mnente ),

— oty Ve I St SN

UPON THF APPLICATION of the eaid Corporation,
and upon reading the Affidavit of William Heleon enyder,
Clexrk of the said Town, the copy of the said By~-lsw and
the other meterial ifiled,

THE BOAD ODERY, under snd in pursuence of
the provisions of section 295 of "The Consolidated
Municipal Act,1922", that the emid Bye-law Ho. 727,
intituled " By-law Ho. 727, Being a By-law to provide
for the borrowing of the sum of cixteen Thousand, “even
Hundred Dollars ($16,700.00) on debentures to pay for
the oonstxuotion of Granolithic Sidewalke updm certain
street s hereinafter named in the Tovn of Horth Dsy", he
and the rame ie hereby approved and validated,

AND IT I8 OXDER!D, under and in pureuence of
the provisione of "The Conrolidated Munieipal Act,l922v,
that a Certificete be granted spproving the snid ﬁy;law
No. 727, and declaring the same valid and binding, and
that 1te validity irf not open to quesetion, in any Court,
on any ground whatever, and that the debenturee ieceuned
under the guthority of =and in accordance with the eold

By=1aw be alefo approved, and thst the esame be certified

e provided hy the esid Ach. (3 ]

S g A
UL

|

i

J

2

P

N« / RN
AT

S

Chairman

N

)



